## KINGSMILLS MEDICAL PRACTICE FEES AND CHARGES

Some services provided by the GP Practice are not covered under our contract with the NHS and therefore attract charges. Examples of Non-NHS services for which the GP can charge their patients are: Certain travel vaccinations, Holiday cancellation claim forms, Private medical insurance reports, Letters requested by, or on behalf of, the patient. (The fees charged are based on the British Medical Association suggested scales).

## **Travel Vaccinations:**

Yellow Fever (no prescription required – obtained at practice)

£75.00

The following vaccines are <u>NOT covered by NHS</u> arrangements and therefore attract a charge. We charge £15.00 for the private prescription plus £15 for each appointment to administer the vaccine course. The full cost is payable on collection of the prescription. (We can include up to 3 items on a private prescription).

In addition to our charges, there will be a charge for buying the vaccine from the

Pharmacy – prices vary so it can pay to shop around.

Vaccination	Prescription Charge	Number of consultations required	Total Cost
Japanese Encephalitis	£15	2 at £15 each	£45
Hepatitis <b>B</b>	£15	3 at £15 each	£60
Rabies	£15	3 at £15 each	£60
Meningitis ACWY	£15	1 at £15	£30
Tick Borne Encephalitis	£15	2 at £15 each	£45

The following vaccines are usually available FREE under the NHS :				
Vaccination	Prescription Charge	Number of doses required	Cost	
Typhoid	Free	1	Free	
Hepatitis <b>A</b>	Free	1	Free	
Combined Dip/				
Tetanus/Polio	Free	1	Free	
Cholera	Free	2 (oral)	Free	
Combined Hep A/Typhoid	Free	1	Free	
Combined Hep A+B	Free	3 or 4	Free	

Travel:	
Fitness to travel certificate	£25.00
Letter for airline (specifying particular details)	£20.00
Holiday cancellation – Insurance claim form	£30.00
Private prescription for <b>malaria</b> medication	£15.00